
o (c.--

EqUI
I-

trJ5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

Pladam / Sir,

SN /lK/028/SERDHLSo269377/Feb'25

1. Mrs.Kalpanadevi.

Vo.Sugumar,
No.3/73,Ambedkar Street, Karanodai,
Shola\aram, Tiru\Ellur District - 600067.

2. Mr.Sugumar,

S/o.Govindasamy,

No.3/73.Ambedkar Street, Karanodai,
Shola\aram, Tiruvallur District - 600067.

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act,2002, r/w rule 8(6) of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Omcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 11-03-2025 for recovery of

Rs. 10,72,985/- as on 25-08-2022 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with

further interest from 26-08-2022 on with monthly rest. charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being

Rs.19,67,9241- as on 30-01-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from Mrs.Kalpanadevi,

(Borrower), Mr.Sugumar (Co-Bonower)

Reserve Price: Ps,23,98,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.2,39,800/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Eight
Hundred Only)

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limitcd
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4. Floo. Phase ll, SFfter Plaz., No.769, Mount Roa4 An^a Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu. lndB 6m m2
40496',/,s

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better societyEI

I +91 {44299 5ooo I Fr+9t aa 4299 5O5O I (orpo.ate€equitai.in I ww.equitaib.nk.com lTollrrec:18m 1031222 lClNNo:155191TN1993PtC02528o



2

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building, comprised in Gramanatham 55/42 with an extent of

1090 sq.ft., situated at Karanodai village, Ponneri Talu( Thiruvallur District and bounded on;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Gramanatha Survey N0.55/43

: Gramanatha Survey No.55/41

: Gramanatha Survey No.55/1 Street

: Gmmanatha Survey No.55/4

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easamenrary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale. please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions:com .

Authorized Officer,

l'4/s.Equitas Small nance Bank Ltd

Place
Date

Chennai
05-02-2025

situated at within the sub-Registration District of Redhills and Registration District of chennai North.



EqUI E5
Equitas 9mall Finance Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned

property was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized omcer of

the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on

'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and'AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON'under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through

online auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mrs.Kalpanadevi,
W/o.Sugumar,
No.3/73,Ambedkar Street, Karanodai,
Sholavaram, Tiru\allur District - 600067.

2. Mr.Sugumar,

S/o.Govindasamy,

No,3/73,Ambedkar Street, Karanodai,
sholavaram, Tiru\allur District - 600067.

Loan Account No.- SERDHLS0269377

Clalm Amount Due Rs.10.72.985/- as on

25-08-2022 wift further interest from
26-08-2022 with monthly rest, charges and

costs, etc., (Total Outstanding being

Rs.19,67,9241- as on 30-01-2025).

All that Piece and parcel of Land and Building,

Comprised in Gramanatham 55/42 with an extent of

1090 &.ft., Situated at Karanodai Village, Ponneri

Taluk, Thiruvallur District and bounded on:

North by : Gramanatha Survey No.55/43

South by: Gramanatha Survey No.55/41

East by : Gramanatha Survey No.55/1 Street

West by: Gramanatha Survey No.55/4

situated at within the sub-Registration District of

Redhills and Registration District of Chennai North.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the

earth or permanently Fastened to anything attached to

earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 11-03-2025 - 11.00 AM tb 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - l2-O2-2O25 to 06-03-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.23,98,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.2,39,800/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Eight
Hundred Only)

ET

Equitas Small Finan@ Bank l-imited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s flooi Phar€ ll, Spencer Pla24 No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu. hdla 600 m2
40 4867d

T +91442U99 5m I F +91444299 5O5O I o.porat€eequitar"in | ,,r.t^r€quit6bank.corn lTollrrf: l8m 1031222 lclNNo t65191TN1993P1C02528n

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk tyith us, you contribute towotds q better society.



TERMS & CONDTTIONS:.

1. The auction sale will be
httos: //www. bankeauctions.com

On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certiflcate and email address, for details
with regard to digital signature, please confdd C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68, 3d Floor,
Sector - 44 ,Gurgaon. Haryana Pin: L22OO3. Contact: prabakaran M
Mobile +91-7418281709(Support Mobile numbers +9L729L98LL24 l?5 126), Enait id:
tn@clindia.com & suDDortoban keauctions.com

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India pW. Ltd. plot
No.68, 3d Floor, Sector - .l4,Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122OO3. Contact: prabakaran M
Mobile +91-7418281709(Support Mobile numbers +9L729L9AL124 IZS 126), Email idi
tn@clindia.com & suDDoft(aban auctions.com

-2-

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctio!5.com for detailed
Terms and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part an the
E-auction sale proceedings.

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant
details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equjtas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit ofAccount No. 200000807725. Equitas Sma
Flnance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar bmnch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 1g, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar,
Chennai - 600 017, IFSC Code: ESFB0001OO1, b€fore submitting the bids online on or before
2.00 PM on 10-03-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorlzed
Officer. Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer ptaza, Anna Salat,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.00 pM on 10-03-2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful biddershall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the
sale in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall
have to be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing
which, Bank is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10 The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of
the e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowertguarantor pay
the amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



EqUI --trJ5
Equitas Small Finance aank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is conditjon', and the intending
bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any
authority, besides the Bank's charges and should satisry themselves about the title extent,
quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature
regarding the property put for sale. charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other
matter, etc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions ofthe sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

Place : Chennai
Date: 05-02-2025

14. The purchaser shall bear the sfdmp duties, charges including those of sale certificates,
registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings,
both existing and future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the
name of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 12-02-2025 to 06-03-2025 10.00 A.M
to 1.00. P,M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name : Karthik Kumar A - Mobile No.
8939729580, Prakash J - Mobile No. 9080615491

15. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity
issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating
in the auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam/Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the prop€rty will be sold under SARFAESI Act,.2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Equit6 Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known a: Equitas Finan@ Limited)

lP. Flooi Pha!€ ll, Spenc€r Plara, No.769. Mount Road, Anna sa|.i, Chennai, T.mil Nad!, lndia 6m @2

404 867o
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better societyE

r:+91,t44299 500 I F: +91 a4 4299 5O5O I rdpo.at€eequitd.in I M.equitisbank.(om lToll Free: 1E0O t03 1222 | CIN No: 165191TN19S3P[C025?8o

-3-



sMlqro

nL 6{l}tL1ll <4lfl34)

f,L A RT247288172Iil.

CorotPr llo:, ,0P-Corle ! l{l?

T,r:5 iUlA8, 0
Dl. PIll:60{e67

Fr,,r:tiIJ{IA$ sli l. Fllilr$t Bfl{ l.rl , Oi 0t
It 3lq rarg,
hl z26.ll 116/121 2125,12t12
(<Trarl o{ Irt, i ndi ep(,ri, 1[:';

eP

f;t 6ltlilltl1 i6ilJ4)
RL A RI2{7?80166I1{

Courter l{o:1 r0P{ode:lll?
To:IA[Pf{l'

4
ory

"-tuifliffii 
FII$E Bflr LD, or 12

It: l8gremt
nl/.t26.ll,16/l? /20fr ,12|17
((Trrck, Efi rn. i rd j aogqt 'gov. in))


